

WORLD RALLYCROSS OF GERMANY - 18/20 AUGUST 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX
FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX
FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE
FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE

SUMMONS No 12

Document No: 31

From: The Stewards Date: 20/08/23

To: The Team Manager **Time:** 16:04

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Technical Delegate (report no 6.3.5) regarding #24 Sivert SVARDAL in the pre-grid before Semi Finals of the FIA European RX1 Rallycross Championship,

The team representative is required to report to the Stewards immediately in relation to the incident above.

Driver and car No: #24 Sivert SVARDAL

Competitor: Sivert Svardal

Reason: <u>alleged</u> breach of Article 15.3.b Sporting Regulations of the FIA European

Rallycross Championship

Cheryl LYNCH
Chairperson of the Panel

Kai TARKIAINEN

Steward

Horst SEIDEL

Steward

| | Name (in block letters): | Stein Svardal | Time: | 16:40 |
|---|---------------------------|---------------|-------|----------|
| Ī | Position within the team: | Team Manager | Date: | 20/08/23 |